12336651

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hajime FURATA	11/17/2008
Yuko NAGANAWA	11/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOSHINO GAKKI MFG. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 22, 3-chome, Shumoku-cho, Higashi-ku	
City:	Nagoya, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	461-8717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12336651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: ccole@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOFFEN LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 100368403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/4186-30 (V 10395)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1 source=00989684#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021991 FRAME: 0726

500733060

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to HOSHINO GAKKI CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office No. 22, 3-chome, Shumoku-cho, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 461-8717 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: STRAP FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING LENGTH OF STRAP BELT) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on November 17, 2008 (Application Serial No. filed on 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). Date: Nov. 17. 2008. __ Date:____*NoV.* 17, 2-008 Name: Yuko NAGANAWA Date: NOV, 17, ≥008 Witness:

> PATENT REEL: 021991 FRAME: 0727

Date: NOV 17 200 f

RECORDED: 12/17/2008

Witness: